TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern California Public Radio		02/11/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minnesota Public Radio	
Street Address:	480 Cedar Street	
Internal Address:	Office of General Counsel	
City:	Saint Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3862550	THE DINNER PARTY DOWNLOAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6512901243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6512901259

Email: legal@mpr.org

Correspondent Name: Mitzi Gramling

Address Line 1: 480 Cedar Street

Address Line 2: Office of General Counsel

Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitzi T Gramling
Signature:	/Mitzi T Gramling/
Date:	02/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=DPP assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0076 OF \$40.00 38625

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is effective as of February 11, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between Southern California Public Radio, a Minnesota non-profit corporation ("Assignor"), 1570 East Colorado Blvd, Pasadena, CA 91106, to Minnesota Public Radio, a Minnesota nonprofit corporation ("Assignee"), 480 Cedar Street, Saint Paul, MN 55101.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the "Dinner Party Download" service mark, and the associated federal registration in the United States (Registration No 3862550), for use in connection with the following:

Downloadable podcasts in the fields of news, the arts, culture, lifestyles, commentary, interviews, current events, humor and entertainment for use with computers, portable media players, telephones, cellular telephones, personal digital assistants, radios, mini disc players and MP3 players; Downloadable on-line discussion boards, webcasts and podcasts featuring audio recordings of music, and videos and television clips featuring news, the arts, culture, lifestyles, commentary, interviews, current events, humor and entertainment.

Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the fields of news, the arts, culture, lifestyles, commentary, interviews, current events, humor and entertainment for use with computers, portable media players, telephones, cellular telephones, personal digital assistants, radios, mini disc players and MP3 players; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts and podcasts featuring audio recordings of music, and videos and television clips featuring news, the arts, culture, lifestyles, commentary, interviews, current events, humor and entertainment.

(Collectively, the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Mark, and Assignor hereby agrees to take such other actions as are reasonably necessary to transfer and assign the Mark to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned this 11th day of February, 2013.

Southern California Public Radio

Ву В .
Printed Name: Bill Davis
Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 02/25/2013